1
2016
WELCOME
Hager Companies provides single-source solutions for the door
hardware industry with a line of quality products that includes:
• Architectural Hinges
• Residential Hinges

• ANSI A156.26 - Continuous Hinges
• ANSI A156.28 - Keying Systems
ANSI NUMBERING SYSTEM
Letter “A” denotes section “A” of ANSI Standard
First Numeral
The first numeral indicates general type of material used.
1 – Cast, Forged or Extruded Brass or Bronze
2 – Wrought Brass or Bronze
5 – Stainless Steel, 300 Series
8 – Wrought Steel, Forged Steel or Malleable Iron
Second Numeral
The second numeral identifies type of product.
1 – Full Mortise Hinges
2 – Half Mortise Hinges
3 – Full Surface Hinges
4 – Half Surface Hinges
5 – Anchor, Pivot Reinforced or Thrust Pivot Unit and Hinge Sets
6 – Olive Knuckle Hinges
7 – Pivot Hinges
8 – Rescue Hardware
Third Numeral
The third numeral identifies the function or the description of
the item or both.
1 – Anti-Friction Bearing
2 – Anti-Friction Bearing – Swing Clear
3 – Plain Bearing
4 - Thru 0 – Special Conditions
Fourth Numeral
The fourth numeral designates the grade classification of the
item.
1 – Grade 1 – 4BB Extra Heavy Weight – 2,500,000 Cycles
2 – Grade 2 – 2BB Standard Weight – 1,500,000 Cycles
3 – Grade 3 – Plain Bearing – 350,000 Cycles
Information taken from: ANSI A156.1 (Butts and Hinges)
CODES AND ILLUSTRATIONS
Units of Measure
EACH - Item in a box either with or without screws.
PACK - Items poly bagged (1 or more) per bag.
PAIR - Items (1 or more) pair per box.
SET - Items (1 or more) sets per box.
Illustrations
Pictures and illustrations shown in this catalog are for general
product information only and are not meant to be used as
templates. Contact Hager Companies Sales and Service for
templates or installation instructions, or go to
www.hagerco.com to download.
Packaging
The following codes have been established to provide
clarification of packaging methods. The basic code letter(s)
are shown in parenthesis in the unit column of each page. The
letter designation refers to the standard Hager Pack.
Hager Companies reserves the right to change the packaging
methods when deemed necessary and to increase or decrease
quantities to make full case quantities on a specific item.
B = Boxed
PB = Poly Bag
BLK = Bulk Pack
SET = Set
APPROVAL
Hager Companies has been approved by the U.S. Corps of
Engineers and by the Veterans Administration for use on all
veterans hospitals and on other buildings that would come
under their jurisdiction. Approved samples are on file at the
National Bureau of Standards, Washington, D.C.
GENERAL INFORMATION
3
2016
Approximate Door Weights - pounds per square foot
Door Thickness
Door Material 1-3/8”
(35 mm)
1-3/4”